



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण  
पश्चिमी क्षेत्र मुख्यालय  
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
WESTERN REGION, HQRS.

संदर्भ सं.: भाविप्रा/प.क्ष./स.म.प्र (इंजी-विद्युत)/कांड/एमडब्लू-01/2022-23/ 733  
Ref. No: AAI/WR/AGM(E-E)/KAND/MW-01/2022-23/

दिनांक: 19.07.2022  
Date: 19.07.2022

सेवा में/ To,  
मेसर्स पारस इलेक्ट्रिकल/ M/s. Paras Electricals,  
1<sup>st</sup> फ्लोर, ह्रीमपूर्णानन्द चेंबर्स /1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Hrimpurnanand Chambers,  
भूपेन्द्र रोड /Bhupendra Road,  
राजकोट -360001 / Rajkot-360001.

विषय/ Sub: कांडला हवाईअड्डा पर वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए इलेक्ट्रिकल स्पेयर की आपूर्ति का कार्य ।  
Supply of Electrical Spare at Kandla Airport for the year 2022-23.

संदर्भ: आपकी ई-निविदा नं. 2022\_AAI\_117760\_1 दिनांक 01.07.2022 को खोला गया ।

Your e-tender id. 2022\_AAI\_117760\_1 opened on Dated 01.07.2022.

महोदय,/ Dear Sir(s),

- उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि कुल रु. 10,43,293.00 (रुपए दस लाख तैंतालीस हजार दो सौ तिरानवे मात्र) + जीएसटी है, जो कि ई-निविदा की उचित लागत राशि रु. 11,67,395/- से 10.63 % नीचे है, उसे अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, । आपके द्वारा वैध टैक्स इन्वाइस प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी अदा किया जाएगा । गुजरात राज्य के लिए जीएसटी क्र. GSTIN:-24AAACA6412D1ZE है ।  
Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of The Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 10,43,293.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Three only) + GST** which is **10.63 % below** the Justified cost of **Rs.11,67,395/-** . GST will be paid against valid Tax invoice from the agency. For Gujarat state AAI GST no. is GSTIN:24AAACA6412D1ZE
- सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्ष., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधी प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 28.07.2022 तक सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, परिचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कालोनी, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पुरा करें । ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- के नॉनज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा ।

Asstt.GM (ENGG. - ELECT.), RHQ (WR), Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 099 shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of this work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office to the Asstt.GM (ENGG- ELECT.), RHQ (WR), Operational office building, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 099 by 28.07.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.100/-** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

P.T.O

क्षेत्रीय कार्यपालक निदेशक का कार्यालय, पारसीवाडा के सामने, सहार रोड, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 099.  
Office of the Regional Executive Director, Opp. Parshiwada, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 099.

☎ 91-22-29217400

ए.टी.एस. कॉम्प्लेक्स, सहार कार्गो के पास, सुतार पखाडी रोड, सहार, मुंबई - 400 099.

☎ 91-22-26819300

ATS Complex, Near Sahar Cargo, Sutar Pakadi Road, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 099.



3. कृपया रु.1,04,329.00(रुपये एक लाख चार हजार तीन सौ उन्तीस मात्र) प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में यह पत्र जारी करने के तारीख के 10 दिन के अंदर जमा किजीये। जमा करने की असफलता में वह राशि बिल से ठेके की शर्तों के अनुसार काट दी जायेगी।

Please deposit **Rs.1,04,329.00 (Rupees One Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Nine only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your bill as per contract conditions.

4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियम तथा उन्मुलन) 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम श्रम नियम (नियम तथा उन्मुलन) एवं केन्द्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्युनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with provision of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition Act 1970 and contract labour Regulation & Abolition) Central rule 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof central and safe Govt.

5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप सहा.प्रबन्धक (इंजी-विद्युत),कांडला हवाईअड्डा से संपर्क करें जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Asstt.Mgr. (E-E), Kandla Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site.

6. कृपया आप से अनुरोध है की दिनांक 28.07.2022 से काम शुरू करें। कृपया ध्यान दें की काम को पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक 27.10.2022 तक का समय दिया गया है।

You are requested to start the work from 28.07.2022. Please note that time allowed for completion of the work is up to 27.10.2022.

7. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, विलेपार्ले (पुर्व), मुंबई-400099 के पते पर किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Asstt.GM(E-E), RHQ (WR), Integrated Operational office building, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099.

8. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा इस आदेश की दोहरी प्रति आपके हस्ताक्षर के पश्चात इस कार्यालय में भेजें जो कि स्वीकृती टोकन समझा जाएगा।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this order enclosed herewith after signing to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जायेगा।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking You,

Encl: 1. SOQ

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

मो. सदरुल हुदा  
19/07/2022

(मो. सदरुल हुदा)/(Md. Sadrul Huda)

सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत),

Asstt.GM (Engg.-Elect.)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India



Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst.General Manager (E-E)

Name of Work: "Supply of Electrical Spare at Kandla Airport for the year 2022-23"

Contract No: 2022\_AAI\_117760\_1

Name of the Bidder/  
Bidding Firm /  
Company :

Paras Electricals

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

| NUMBER # | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                               | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER #                                                   | NUMBER #                               | TEXT #                                                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| Sl. No.  | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity | Units  | BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder<br>Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in<br>Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                      |
| 1        | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 4        | 5      | 13                                                         | 53                                     | 55                                                         |
| 1        | Supply of 1.5 sq. mm (Single Core FRLS) copper conductor PVC insulated flexible, heat resistant flame retardant low smoke (FRLS) grade wires suitable for domestic and industrial purpose.                           | 1000.00  | Mtr.   | 17.00                                                      | 17000.00                               | INR Seventeen Thousand Only                                |
| 2        | Supply of 2.5 sq. mm (Single Core FRLS) copper conductor PVC insulated flexible, heat resistant flame retardant low smoke (FRLS) grade wires suitable for domestic and industrial purpose.                           | 400.00   | Mtr.   | 28.00                                                      | 11200.00                               | INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Only                       |
| 3        | Supply of 4 sq. mm (Single Core FRLS) copper conductor PVC insulated flexible, heat resistant flame retardant low smoke (FRLS) grade wires suitable for domestic and industrial purpose.                             | 200.00   | Mtr.   | 43.00                                                      | 8600.00                                | INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only                        |
| 4        | Supply of stranded copper conductor XLPE insulated flexible PVC sheathed of 3C x 4 sq.mm Copper Cable                                                                                                                | 100.00   | Mtr.   | 149.00                                                     | 14900.00                               | INR Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only                    |
| 5        | Supply of surface mounting modular PVC box for modular base & cover plate of size 6 Module                                                                                                                           | 5.00     | Each   | 75.00                                                      | 375.00                                 | INR Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only                      |
| 6        | Supply of 25 Amp rating, double pole, (single phase and neutral), 240 V, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current 30 mA.                                                                | 5.00     | Each   | 1560.00                                                    | 7800.00                                | INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only                      |
| 7        | Supply of AC MCB having fixed time/current characteristics for use on 240 V / 415 V 50 Hz, AC supply etc. as required SP MCB 5-32 AMP,10KA (C series) rating(6A-150nos.,10A-15nos.,16A-10nos.,20A-15nos.,32A-10nos.) | 200.00   | Each   | 120.00                                                     | 24000.00                               | INR Twenty Four Thousand Only                              |
| 8        | Supply of AC MCB having fixed time/current characteristics for use on 240 V / 415 V 50 Hz, AC supply etc. as required DP MCB 32 AMP,10KA (C series) rating                                                           | 10.00    | Each   | 482.00                                                     | 4820.00                                | INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only              |
| 9        | (Supply of AC MCB having fixed time/current characteristics for use on 240 V / 415 V 50 Hz, AC supply etc. as required FP MCB 32 AMP,10KA (C series) rating                                                          | 10.00    | Each   | 1090.00                                                    | 10900.00                               | INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Only                         |
| 10       | Multi function Meter (make-conzerv, Model No-EM 6436)                                                                                                                                                                | 5.00     | Each   | 6875.00                                                    | 34375.00                               | INR Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only |
| 11       | Supply of 6 SWG dia G.I. Wire                                                                                                                                                                                        | 150.00   | Mtr    | 19.00                                                      | 2850.00                                | INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only                |



| NUMBER # | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER #                                                | NUMBER #                            | TEXT #                                               |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| Sl. No.  | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Quantity | Units  | BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                |
| 1        | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 4        | 5      | 13                                                      | 53                                  | 55                                                   |
| 12       | Supply of 9 W LED bulb suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC AC supply complete etc as required.<br>(Make: Havells, Code: LHLDEUHEML8R009 or Equivalent)                                                                                                                                                                | 20.00    | Each   | 72.00                                                   | 1440.00                             | INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only           |
| 13       | Supply of LED strip with high luminous long life typically 50,000 hrs type, 0.5 watts Osram LED's assembled on aluminum PCB of size 700mm X 20mm X 2mm and having 11 LED's per PCB for boards. (make- Poshdecor)<br>At one end single non-reversible jack to be provided for easy replacement of LED without tools at site. | 50.00    | Each   | 788.00                                                  | 39400.00                            | INR Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only           |
| 14       | Supply of loop wire with non-reversible male jack for LED strips.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 25.00    | Each   | 250.00                                                  | 6250.00                             | INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only            |
| 15       | Supply of 1000 W Halogen Lamp for High mast                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 15.00    | Each   | 88.00                                                   | 1320.00                             | INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only         |
| 16       | Supply of 40/60W Lamp Thread (GLS-ESCL) Make: Bajaj/OSRAM or equivalent.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 30.00    | Each   | 25.00                                                   | 750.00                              | INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only                       |
| 17       | Supply of 70W HPSV Lamp elliptical thread type Make: Bajaj/Crompton or equivalent.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 45.00    | Each   | 193.00                                                  | 8685.00                             | INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Five Only    |
| 18       | Supply of HPSV 400W MH Tubular Lamp.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 15.00    | Each   | 656.00                                                  | 9840.00                             | INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only         |
| 19       | Supply of 70W copper ballast.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 45.00    | Each   | 488.00                                                  | 21960.00                            | INR Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only    |
| 20       | Supply of 8 Pin 240V AC Pla Relay Make-Pla, Model:- MPC-2C-240A-54-L, 9.5kOhm or equivalent.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 7.00     | Each   | 247.00                                                  | 1729.00                             | INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Nine Only    |
| 21       | Supply of 11 Pin 24V DC Pla Relay Make-Pla, Model:- 3 C/o-MPC 240-5, 500 Ohm or equivalent.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 5.00     | Each   | 287.00                                                  | 1435.00                             | INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five Only     |
| 22       | Supply of MNX-265/325/400 Contactor Coil Make:- L&T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 2.00     | Each   | 8180.00                                                 | 16360.00                            | INR Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only      |
| 23       | Supply of 70W/125W Holder For Thread Type                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 30.00    | Each   | 63.00                                                   | 1890.00                             | INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only         |
| 24       | Supply of 13-21A (Range) D.O.L. Motor Starter Relay                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 2.00     | Each   | 995.00                                                  | 1990.00                             | INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only          |
| 25       | Neutral Connector                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 100.00   | Each   | 63.00                                                   | 6300.00                             | INR Six Thousand Three Hundred Only                  |
| 26       | Supply of Switch & Socket combined 6 A & 16 A with box Havells Reo/Anchor or equivalent.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 30.00    | Each   | 188.00                                                  | 5640.00                             | INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only           |
| 27       | 18 W LED tube rod                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 50.00    | Each   | 313.00                                                  | 15650.00                            | INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only        |
| 28       | T5 LED tube fitting 9W/10W                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 10.00    | Each   | 250.00                                                  | 2500.00                             | INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only                   |
| 29       | Panel lock                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 75.00    | Each   | 75.00                                                   | 5625.00                             | INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only     |
| 30       | Relay for 125 KVA DG set (Make: O/E/N) 250Ohm, 24 VDC coil - 1-2 NC:- 4 & 5 - 8 & 9, NO:- 3 & 6 - 7 & 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 2.00     | Each   | 2500.00                                                 | 5000.00                             | INR Five Thousand Only                               |
| 31       | MNX 40 TP power contactor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 2.00     | Each   | 3972.00                                                 | 7944.00                             | INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Four Only    |
| 32       | MNX 80 TP power contactor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 2.00     | Each   | 9222.00                                                 | 18444.00                            | INR Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Four Only |



| NUMBER # | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER #                                                | NUMBER #                            | TEXT #                                               |
|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| Sl. No.  | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Quantity | Units  | BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                |
| 1        | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 4        | 5      | 13                                                      | 53                                  | 55                                                   |
| 33       | Driver for Havells Endura slim pro plus 2X2 LED panel light fixture (Model: - Havells LDRV 36W-H3)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 20.00    | Each   | 1088.00                                                 | 21760.00                            | INR Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only   |
| 34       | Constant volatge LED driver operating at primary voltage 220-240 VAC, 50Hz and having an secondary voltage of 12VDC. Also having input and output power of 61W and 50W. (Make:- OSRAM, Model:- Optotronic OTz 50/220-240/12) Safety: IEC 61347-2-13                                                                                                         | 6.00     | Each   | 812.00                                                  | 4872.00                             | INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two Only   |
| 35       | Constant volatge LED driver operating at primary voltage 220-240 VAC, 50Hz and having an secondary voltage of 12VDC. Also having input and output power of 31W and 24W. (Make:- OSRAM, Model:- Optotronic OTz 24/220-240/12) Safety: IEC 61347-2-13                                                                                                         | 6.00     | Each   | 450.00                                                  | 2700.00                             | INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only                  |
| 36       | 63 A fuse link type HK 63h 415VAC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 5.00     | Each   | 304.00                                                  | 1520.00                             | INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only          |
| 37       | 32 A fuse link type HD 32h 415VAC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 5.00     | Each   | 103.00                                                  | 515.00                              | INR Five Hundred & Fifteen Only                      |
| 38       | 20 A fuse link type HD 20h 415VAC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 5.00     | Each   | 54.00                                                   | 270.00                              | INR Two Hundred & Seventy Only                       |
| 39       | MPX 12 power contactor 4 pole                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 5.00     | Each   | 3570.00                                                 | 17850.00                            | INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only    |
| 40       | MPX 25 power contactor 3 pole                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 5.00     | Each   | 1194.00                                                 | 5970.00                             | INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Only        |
| 41       | 5 KVAR capacitor(Make:- Neptune-Ducati LL-10)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 3.00     | Each   | 1843.00                                                 | 5529.00                             | INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Nine Only    |
| 42       | 10 KVAR capacitor(Make:- Neptune-Ducati LL-10)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00     | Each   | 3687.00                                                 | 3687.00                             | INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Seven Only   |
| 43       | 20 KVAR capacitor(Make:- Neptune-Ducati LL-10)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00     | Each   | 7375.00                                                 | 7375.00                             | INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only |
| 44       | 1NO + 3NC Add on block suitable for MNX 9-40(Make:- L&T, Model:- MNX A1, Catno : CS941150000)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1.00     | Each   | 461.00                                                  | 461.00                              | INR Four Hundred & Sixty One Only                    |
| 45       | MNX 9 TP+1NO power contactor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1.00     | Each   | 740.00                                                  | 740.00                              | INR Seven Hundred & Forty Only                       |
| 46       | Supply of driver for existing LED signage board Suitable to operate inbuilt dual circuit having variable current 2.8 A to 6.6 Amp with auto changeover facility. The driver should be able to drive LED Strips of 0.5 Watts Osram LED's assembled on aluminium PCB of size 700mm X 20mm and having 11 LED's per PCB for boards. from 5 strips to 20 strips. | 7.00     | Each   | 3750.00                                                 | 26250.00                            | INR Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only     |
| 47       | HRC fuse link 63 Amps with open type-fuse base (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 7.00     | Each   | 1350.00                                                 | 9450.00                             | INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only          |
| 48       | HRC fuse link 4 Amp with fuse holder (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 5.00     | Each   | 900.00                                                  | 4500.00                             | INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only                  |
| 49       | HRC fuse link type GS 1000/100 A for thyristors protection (For 7.5 KW CCR & 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 10.00    | Each   | 1800.00                                                 | 18000.00                            | INR Eighteen Thousand Only                           |
| 50       | HRC fuse link 20 Amp, with open type fuse base (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 5.00     | Each   | 1125.00                                                 | 5625.00                             | INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only     |
| 51       | 0.5 MFD, 2000 VDC, paper capacitor (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 2.00     | Each   | 281.00                                                  | 562.00                              | INR Five Hundred & Sixty Two Only                    |
| 52       | 10 MFD, 440 VAC power capacitor (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 2.00     | Each   | 344.00                                                  | 688.00                              | INR Six Hundred & Eighty Eight Only                  |
| 53       | 2 MFD, 440 Volt capacitor (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2.00     | Each   | 281.00                                                  | 562.00                              | INR Five Hundred & Sixty Two Only                    |



| NUMBER # | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER #                                                | NUMBER #                            | TEXT #                                                     |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| Sl. No.  | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Quantity | Units  | BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                      |
| 1        | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 4        | 5      | 13                                                      | 53                                  | 55                                                         |
| 54       | 36 MFD, 440 VAC capacitor (For 7.5 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                             | 2.00     | Each   | 562.00                                                  | 1124.00                             | INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Four Only            |
| 55       | HRC fuse link 32 Amps with open type holder (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                           | 5.00     | Each   | 1250.00                                                 | 6250.00                             | INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only                  |
| 56       | HRC fuse link 4 Amp with fuse holder (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                  | 3.00     | Each   | 875.00                                                  | 2625.00                             | INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only            |
| 57       | HRC fuse link type GSB 50 (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                             | 5.00     | Each   | 1562.00                                                 | 7810.00                             | INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten Only                |
| 58       | HRC fuse link 20 Amp, with open type holder (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                           | 3.00     | Each   | 1125.00                                                 | 3375.00                             | INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only       |
| 59       | 0.5 MFD, 2000 VDC, paper capacitor (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                    | 3.00     | Each   | 281.00                                                  | 843.00                              | INR Eight Hundred & Forty Three Only                       |
| 60       | 10 MFD, 240 VAC power capacitor (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                       | 3.00     | Each   | 343.00                                                  | 1029.00                             | INR One Thousand & Twenty Nine Only                        |
| 61       | 2 MFD, 440 Volt capacitor (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                             | 3.00     | Each   | 281.00                                                  | 843.00                              | INR Eight Hundred & Forty Three Only                       |
| 62       | 36 MFD, 440 VAC capacitor (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                             | 5.00     | Each   | 500.00                                                  | 2500.00                             | INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only                         |
| 63       | Series Choke 25 Volts at 25 Amps 625 VA (For 4.0 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                               | 2.00     | Each   | 13750.00                                                | 27500.00                            | INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only                |
| 64       | Solder type relay module card (For 4.0 KW CCR)<br>A) 2 C/O coil volatge 48 VDC (RL-1,2,3)<br>B) RL -6 is 2 C/O coil voltage 24 VDC.                                                                                    | 3.00     | Each   | 8125.00                                                 | 24375.00                            | INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only |
| 65       | HRC fuse link 100 Amps with open type fuse base with holder (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                            | 3.00     | Each   | 1375.00                                                 | 4125.00                             | INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only           |
| 66       | HRC fuse link 4 Amp with open tye fuse base wiht holder (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                | 5.00     | Each   | 875.00                                                  | 4375.00                             | INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only        |
| 67       | HRC fuse link 32 Amp, with open type fuse base with holder (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                             | 4.00     | Each   | 1250.00                                                 | 5000.00                             | INR Five Thousand Only                                     |
| 68       | 0.5 MFD, 2000 VDC, paper capacitor (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                     | 2.00     | Each   | 338.00                                                  | 676.00                              | INR Six Hundred & Seventy Six Only                         |
| 69       | 10 MFD, 600 volt capacitor (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                             | 2.00     | Each   | 375.00                                                  | 750.00                              | INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only                             |
| 70       | 2 MFD, 440 VAC capacitor (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                               | 2.00     | Each   | 312.00                                                  | 624.00                              | INR Six Hundred & Twenty Four Only                         |
| 71       | 25 MFD, 440 VAC capacitor (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                              | 2.00     | Each   | 687.00                                                  | 1374.00                             | INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Four Only         |
| 72       | Plug in type relay 3C/ 0 coil 24 VDC (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                   | 7.00     | Each   | 875.00                                                  | 6125.00                             | INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only            |
| 73       | Plug in type relay 3C/ 0 coil 240 VAC (For 20 KW CCR)                                                                                                                                                                  | 7.00     | Each   | 1125.00                                                 | 7875.00                             | INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only       |
| 74       | Digital Insulation Tester with DC test voltage-500 V, 0-200 M ohms Range, and Resolution-0.1 M ohms (Make-Meco, Model-DIT 99C)                                                                                         | 1.00     | Each   | 1938.00                                                 | 1938.00                             | INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight Only          |
| 75       | Supply of 1.1 KV grade stranded aluminium conductor XLPE insulated flexible PVC sheathed of 4C x 16 sq.mm aluminium armoured cable.                                                                                    | 100.00   | Mtr.   | 170.00                                                  | 17000.00                            | INR Seventeen Thousand Only                                |
| 76       | Supply of 1.1 KV grade stranded aluminium conductor XLPE insulated flexible PVC sheathed of 3.5C x 25 sq.mm aluminium armoured cable.                                                                                  | 100.00   | Mtr.   | 207.00                                                  | 20700.00                            | INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Only                     |
| 77       | Supply of 1.1 KV grade stranded aluminium conductor XLPE insulated flexible PVC sheathed of 3.5C x 35 sq.mm aluminium armoured cable.                                                                                  | 100      | Mtr.   | 256.00                                                  | 25600.00                            | INR Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only                  |
| 78       | Supply of 200W/6.6A HIRL bi - pin halogen type lamp suitable for existing AMA make elevated type runway edge light fittings as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required. (Approved make) | 135.00   | Each   | 438.00                                                  | 59130.00                            | INR Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only          |

21624



| NUMBER #             | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | NUMBER #                                                          | TEXT # | NUMBER #                                                | NUMBER #                            | TEXT #                                                            |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Sl. No.              | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Quantity                                                          | Units  | BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                             |
| 1                    | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 4                                                                 | 5      | 13                                                      | 53                                  | 55                                                                |
| 79                   | Supply of 45W/6.6A HIRL bi - pin halogen type lamp suitable for existing AMA make elevated type runway edge light fittings as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.                                                         | 40.00                                                             | Each   | 438.00                                                  | 17520.00                            | INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only                 |
| 80                   | Supply of AMA make Bi-Pin Lamp Holder for 200W & 45W 6.6A halogen lamp.                                                                                                                                                                                       | 175.00                                                            | Each   | 206.00                                                  | 36050.00                            | INR Thirty Six Thousand & Fifty Only                              |
| 81                   | Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for base Plate of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge/Approach/End/Threshold fitting as per AAI specification                                                                                             | 270.00                                                            | Each   | 112.00                                                  | 30240.00                            | INR Thirty Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only                      |
| 82                   | Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for outer lens of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge fitting, as per AAI specification complete as required. (Make -AMA)                                                                                 | 100.00                                                            | Each   | 119.00                                                  | 11900.00                            | INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Only                             |
| 83                   | Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for Inner lens of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge fitting, as per AAI specification complete as required. (Make -AMA)                                                                                 | 100.00                                                            | Each   | 119.00                                                  | 11900.00                            | INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Only                             |
| 84                   | Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for lens of existing AMA make elevated type Approach/Threshold/End fitting, as per AAI specification complete as required. (Make -AMA)                                                                            | 82.00                                                             | Each   | 212.00                                                  | 17384.00                            | INR Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Four Only           |
| 85                   | Supply of Aluminium Reflector suitable for existing AMA make elevated type Threshold/Approach /End light fittings as per AAI specification complete as required. (Make -AMA)                                                                                  | 12.00                                                             | Each   | 3000.00                                                 | 36000.00                            | INR Thirty Six Thousand Only                                      |
| 86                   | Red Filter for PAPI (Make -AMA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 18.00                                                             | Each   | 3750.00                                                 | 67500.00                            | INR Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only                        |
| 87                   | Aluminium Reflector for PAPI (Make -AMA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 24.00                                                             | Each   | 3000.00                                                 | 72000.00                            | INR Seventy Two Thousand Only                                     |
| 88                   | Supply of 200W 6.6A/6.6A Isolating transformer                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 10.00                                                             | Each   | 5125.00                                                 | 51250.00                            | INR Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only                   |
| 89                   | Supply of 5 KV grade plug and receptacle of type 1 class B connector and suitable field attachment with 5 KV grade PVC insulated PVC sheathed single core 6 Sq. mm copper conductor cable confirming to the specified specification etc complete as required. | 5.00                                                              | Each   | 425.00                                                  | 2125.00                             | INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only                   |
| Total in Figures     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                   |        |                                                         | 1043293.00                          | INR Ten Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three Only |
| Quoted Rate in Words |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | INR Ten Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three Only |        |                                                         |                                     |                                                                   |

मो. सदरुल हुदा  
19/07/2022

मो. सदरुल हुदा / Md. Sadrul Huda  
सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत) / Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.)  
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India  
प. क्षेत्र, मुख्यालय, मुंबई / WR, Mumbai - 400 099.